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Lorna Doone

Location:
333 Mt Dandenong Tourist Road, Sassafras VIC 3787 - Property No 57675

Heritage Status / Level of Significance:
Included in Heritage Overlay

Heritage Inventory (HI) Number:
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Listing Authority: HI
Heritage Overlay Number: HO9

Statement of Significance:
What is significant?

Lorna Doone at 333 Mt. Dandenong Tourist Road, Sassafras comprising
theguesthouse constructed in 1904 and the surrounding garden including
theSequoia giganteum.

How is it significant?
Lorna Doone (Doon) is of local historic and aesthetic significance.

Why is it significant?

Of local historic significance because the house is representative ofthe
once numerous guest houses in the Dandenongs during the 1920s.
RNE criterion G1, A4

Of local aesthetic significance as a representative example of

anEdwardian weatherboard country house and garden.
RNE criterion E.1

Description

Lorna Doone is a substantial single-storey weatherboard Edwardian villa. The roof is picturesque combination
of projecting gables and corbelled brick chimneys. The southern section of the house has a return verandah
supported on square timber posts with simple timber brackets. Series of verandahs along the east elevation
with turned timber posts, set between gabled bays with timber screens and turned timber finials. The northern

end of building has projecting bay set at an angle and was rebuilt in 1987 in style sympathetic to the original.

The building is set on a large landscaped garden planted with a variety of exotic trees including an impressive

Sequoia giganteum.

There is also a ¢.1920 weatherboard garage near the entrance to the driveway with substantial additions to the

rear.

Heritage Study / Consultant | Yarra Ranges - Shire of Yarra Ranges Heritage Study, Context Pty Ltd, 2000

Construction Date Range 1904 - 1904

Architect / Designer

Municipality YARRA RANGES SHIRE

Other names

Hermes number 115499

Property number 57675

This place/object may also be State heritage listed. Check the Victorian Heritage Database. For further details, contact the

local Council or go to Planning Schemes Online
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